

Schedule of Fees 2019 - 2020

Registration fee - (non-refundable)		£100	
Confirmation fee - (refunded on FINAL bill)		£1,500	
Basic Termly Fees – (Paid in Advance)			
Years 6 to 8			
Boarding	5 nights per week	£9,535	
Boarding	4 nights per week	£9,140	
Boarding	3 nights per week	£8,725	
Boarding	2 nights per week	£8,295	
Day only fee		£7,345	
Ad hoc flexi fee per night		£54.00	
Years 4 and 5			
Boarding	5 nights per week	£9,110	
Boarding	4 nights per week	£8,715	
Boarding	3 nights per week	£8,300	
Boarding	2 nights per week	£7,870	
Day only fee		£6,920	

Note: Parents who chose the boarding option that suits them must commit to their choice \underline{before} the start of the term. No refund of fees will be made except in exceptional circumstances.

£54.00

Year 3 – Day fee	£6,065
Year 2, Year 1 and Reception – Day fee	£4,120
Reception with EYE Funding	£3,385

Ad hoc flexi board fee per night

Nursery

Cheam is registered as a 'setting' for EYE funding and if the child is eligible, the EYE fee as shown will be applied.

Full time:

All Day (5 days): 8.10am - 3.30pm (7.20 hours) £3,625 per term All Day (5 days) with EYE funding £2,890 per term

Single sessions per week:

Short Morning: 8.10am – 11.45am (3.35 hours) £360 per term
Short Morning with EYE funding £213 per term

Extended Morning: 8.10am -1.00pm (4.50 hours) £487 per term Extended Morning with EYE funding £340 per term

Ad hoc Lunch Hour – 11.45am – 1.00pm £11.65

Afternoon: 1.00pm – 3.30pm (2.30 hours) £256 per term (except Friday) Afternoon: with EYE funding £109 per term (except Friday)

Friday Session – 1.00pm – 3.30pm £80 discount

Optional Extras – (Paid in Arrears):

Music (a minimum of 28 lessons per year)

Piano – per term £310
Other Instruments per term £287

Pro-rata for planned shorter lessons for younger pupils. Music exams and sundries charged at cost. Shared music lessons will attract a discount of up to 50% per lesson

Learning Support & EFL - 35 minute lesson £33.00

Judo per term £88 and £10 for kit hire

Tennis Coaching per term £12.00 Golf Tuition per term £12.00 Fencing per term £22.00 After School Club per day 3:30 - 4.30pm £5.70 per day 3:30 – 5:55pm £14.25 per day (Yr. 3) 4.30 – 5:55pm £8.55

Paid in Advance:

Insurance School Fees Protection (SFPS) 0.8% of appropriate fee per term.

AXA Pupil Private Healthcare £ 99 per term.